
Fun summer activities
with Kids in Ohio

Resources for

Join the conversation with Adriel on 
Facebook or contact us to learn more.

If you’re in Ohio, you’re in luck! If not, maybe you can use some of these 
resources as inspiration. Here's a list of links to places and activities in Ohio:

Outdoor Adventures:
• Ohio State Parks: parks.ohiodnr.gov
• Metroparks in Ohio: Many cities in Ohio have metroparks with hiking trails,

picnic areas, and playgrounds. You can find a list by searching "[City name] Metroparks"

Water Activities:
• Ohio Public Pools: odh.ohio.gov/know-our-programs/public-swimming-pools/welcome-to-pools 

(Note: This link provides a directory to locate public pools in your area.
Call the pool before your visit to confirm hours and fees)

• Water Parks in Ohio: Here are a few popular water parks:

> Cedar Point Shores: cedarpoint.com/cedar-point-shores

> Kalahari Resorts: kalahariresorts.com/ohio

> Great Wolf Lodge: greatwolf.com/mason

Attractions and Events:
• Zoos and Aquariums in Ohio:

> Cleveland Metroparks Zoo: clevelandmetroparks.com/zoo

> Cincinnati Zoo & Botanical Garden: cincinnatizoo.org

> Columbus Zoo and Aquarium: columbuszoo.org

> The Toledo Zoo: toledozoo.org
• Festivals and Fairs in Ohio: There are many festivals and fairs throughout Ohio year-round. 

You can find a comprehensive list by searching "[Year] Ohio Festivals and Fairs"

Additional Resources:
• Ohio Department of Natural Resources - Events Calendar: ohiodnr.gov/home/news-and-events/all-events
• Ohio History Connection: ohiohistory.org

(This website lists historical sites and museums throughout Ohio)

Remember: It's always best to check the websites or call the locations before
your visit to confirm hours, fees, and any specific requirements.
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